Since 1988

A[']) DUR BUSINESS IS HEAVY DUTY LUBRIGANTS

B
Tel: (305)681-6110 Fax: (305)681-0908 / Miami,FL 33187 www.PETRO-FLORIDA.com

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS & TECHNICAL DATA

PETRO-FLO WIRE ROPE LUBE / RUST STOP

PETRO-FLO WIRE ROPE LUBE / RUST STOP is made from a unique formulation of lubricants.
PETRO-FLO WIRE ROPE LUBE / RUST STOP is primarily recommended for the protection of
ferrous and nonferrous metals. PETRO-FLO WIRE ROPE LUBE / RUST STOP will rapidly
separate water displaced from metal surfaces. PETRO-FLO WIRE ROPE LUBE / RUST STOP
forms an ultra thin film that protects ferrous and nonferrous metals from atmospheric

corrosion under extreme conditions.

Features/ Benefits

Protection of ferrous and nonferrous metals

Protection of steel coils and bar stock

. Protection of machined parts between manufacturing processes

Protection under extreme conditions

TYPICAL ANALYSIS

ISO GRADE
60/60 F. MIN.
VISCOSITY:
SUS @ 100 °F
SUS @ 210 °F
VISCOSITY INDEX
FLASH POINT
POUR POINT

The above analyses are typical inspections only and the finished product may vary from batch to batch.

PETRO-FLO WIRE ROPE LUBE / RUST STOP

46

29.0
230
49
105
395
-20

Page 1 of 1



