



**OUR BUSINESS IS HEAVY DUTY LUBRICANTS**

Tel: (305)681-6110 Fax: (305)681-0906 / Miami, FL 33167 [www.PETRO-FLORIDA.com](http://www.PETRO-FLORIDA.com)

## PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS & TECHNICAL DATA

### **PETRO-FLO WIRE ROPE LUBE / RUST STOP**

**PETRO-FLO WIRE ROPE LUBE / RUST STOP** is made from a unique formulation of lubricants. **PETRO-FLO WIRE ROPE LUBE / RUST STOP** is primarily recommended for the protection of ferrous and nonferrous metals. **PETRO-FLO WIRE ROPE LUBE / RUST STOP** will rapidly separate water displaced from metal surfaces. **PETRO-FLO WIRE ROPE LUBE / RUST STOP** forms an ultra thin film that protects ferrous and nonferrous metals from atmospheric corrosion under extreme conditions.

#### **Features/ Benefits**

- Protection of ferrous and nonferrous metals
- Protection of machined parts between manufacturing processes
- Protection of steel coils and bar stock
- Protection under extreme conditions

#### **TYPICAL ANALYSIS**

ISO GRADE	46
60/60 F. MIN.	
VISCOSITY:	29.0
SUS @ 100 °F	230
SUS @ 210 °F	49
VISCOSITY INDEX	105
FLASH POINT	395
POUR POINT	-20

The above analyses are typical inspections only and the finished product may vary from batch to batch.